Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mara BAGNASCO	02/18/2010
Daniele VENTURINI	02/18/2010
Graziano MARINI	02/18/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ORTHOFIX S.R.L.
Street Address:	Via delle Nazioni 9
City:	Bussolengo VR
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	I-37012

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12676648

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)655-1501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-655-1500

Email: dmgdocket@welshkatz.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel M. Gurfinkel
Address Line 1: 120 S. Riverside Plaza

Address Line 2: Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9436-110875
NAME OF SUBMITTED:	Daniel M. Gurfinkel

Total Attachments: 2

501110465

source=110875assgn#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024033 FRAME: 0920 126/6648

CH \$40.00

source=110875assgn#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024033 FRAME: 0921

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. 9436-110875

Serial No.

Filed

Mara BAGNASCO, Daniele VENTURINI and Graziano MARINI, hereinafter the assignors, for good and valuable consideration, hereby assign to ORTHOFIX S.R.L., a corporation organized under the laws of Italy, hereinafter the assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements disclosed in an application for Patent in the United States, identified as Case No. 9436-110875 in the offices of Husch Blackwell Sanders LLP. Welsh & Katz, 120 South Riverside Plaza, 22nd Floor, Chicago, Illinois 60606 and entitled

ORTHOPAEDIC DEVICE TO BE ASSOCIATED WITH THE OUTSIDE OF A BONE,

and in any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the assignors or assignee may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained on any of said applications and in any reissue or extension of such patents.

The parties hereto authorize the law firm of Husch Blackwell Sanders LLP. Welsh & Katz to enter the Serial No. and filing date of said application for patent in the spaces provided above.

The assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Patent to said assignee.

The assignors warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrants that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the assignors hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary declaration, oath, or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements that said assignee, its successors, or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the assignors further agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors, or assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the assignors with said assignee, its successors, or assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such application or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain and enforce said Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors, and assigns, whereby said patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

PATENT REEL: 024033 FRAME: 0922

Inventor's signature: Mailing Address: Via Cima, 37 I-20134 Milano Italy Residence: IT Citizenship: IT Full name of sole or second joint inventor: Daniele VENTURINI Inventor's signature: Mailing Address: Via die Carpini 36 I-37064 Povegliano Veronese VR Italy Residence: IT ĭT Citizenship: Full name of sole or second joint inventor: Graziano MARINI Inventor's signature: Via IV Novembre 74/A I-37060 Castel d'Azzano VR Mailing Address: Italy IT Residence: IT Citizenship: Additional pages listing additional inventors attached No

(note, Notarization is not required)

RECORDED: 03/05/2010

Full name of sole or first joint inventor: Mara BAGNASCO

PATENT REEL: 024033 FRAME: 0923